## RESOLUTION NO. 33-24

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2024; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

**WHEREAS**, the Airport Commission consistently reviews its operating budget and compares it to actual current income and expenses; and

**WHEREAS**, the 2024 annual operating budget did not include anu anticipated expenses for capital outlay or equipment; and

**WHEREAS**, the Airport has determined that a crew car and side by side utility vehicle would be beneficial for its operations; and

**WHEREAS**, the Airport Commission approved an amendment to its budget by adding \$34,000.00 for the purchase of a crew car; and

**WHEREAS**, the Airport Commission approved an amendment to its budget by adding \$20,000.00 for the purchase of a side by side utility vehicle.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The 2024 annual operating budget is amended by adding Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars (\$54,000.00) to expense line item number 05-59410 (capital outlay/equipment) for the purchase of a crew car up to \$34,000.00, and the purchase of a side by side utility vehicle up to \$20,000.00.

DATION

2024

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY	1 OF, 2024.
Mayor	
City Clerk	

DACCED AND ADDROVED THE